and the Second Addendum shall be extended to a termination date of June 30, 
2020 (hereinafter the “Additional Extended Term”). 

b. PRICING INCREASE.  Effective December 1, 2019, and for the duration of the 
Additional Extended Term, Service Provider can bill the City up to an amount not 
to exceed SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN 
DOLLARS ($17, 987.00) and the Business Improvement District up to an 
amount not to exceed FIFTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETY SIX DOLLARS ($52,896.00).  

This increase is outside of any price adjustment needed to capture increased costs 
due to volume or landfill cost increases using the same cost adjustment measures 
used during initial Service Agreement period. 

2. OTHER TERMS.   

All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement, Amendment #1, and the